to the 230kV Pinili Substation that will be developed by NGCP1. The 
connection of the Dedicated Facility Project to the 230kV Pinili 
Substation will allow delivery of power from the Currimao SPP to the 
Luzon Grid.  

9.​ The estimated cost of the construction of the Dedicated 
Facility Project is Seven Hundred Sixty Two Million Six Hundred 
Ninety Five Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Eight and 99/100 
Pesos (Php762,695,398.99) with the following components: 

Components  Cost (PhP) 
Substation and its associated accessories 195,535,378.64 
Dedicated Point-to-Point Lines and its 
associated accessories 

567,160,020.35 

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 762,695,398.99 

​ The estimated cost will still vary depending on the final cost